Illinois law.
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Section 130.1127  Corrections to the Transcript 

Suggested corrections to the transcript of record may be offered within ten days after the transcript is made available to the parties in the proceeding, unless the hearing officer permits suggested corrections to be offered thereafter.  Suggested corrections shall be served upon, or brought to the attention of, each party or attorney therefor whose appearance is of record, the official shorthand reporter, and the hearing officer.  If suggested corrections are not objected to, the hearing officer shall direct the corrections to be made and the manner of making them.  In case the parties disagree on suggested corrections, they may be heard by the hearing officer, who shall then determine the manner in which the record shall be changed, if at all. 

(Source:  Added at 14 Ill. Reg. 5188, effective March 26, 1990) 
